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9.101 Payments for extramural activities in the human sciences, year ended Mar. 31,1974 (million dollars) 

Activity and source of funds 

ACTIVITY 
Research 
Data collection 
Information 
Educjation 
Operations studies 
Total 

SOURCE OF FUNDS 
Canada Council 
National Health and Welfare 
Canadian International Development 

Agency 
Regional Economic Expansion 
International Development Research 

Centre 
Central Mortgage and Housing 

Corporation 
Other departments and agencies 

Canadian 
universities 

15.5 
0.5 
2.7 

15.1 
0.5 

34.3 

17.9 
4.5 

3.8 

-
-

0.1 
8.0 

Canadian 
non-profit 
institutions 

6.4 
0.4 
1.0 

2.2 

10.0 

3.5 

_ 
0.9 

-
0.9 
4.8 

Other 
performers 

12.6 
2.6 
2.9 
4.0 
5.3 

27.4 

3.7 
2.0 

3.6 

-
6.0 

0.2 
12.0 

Tota 

34.5 
3.5 
6.6 

19.1 
8.0 

71.7 

21.6 
10.0 

7.4 
0.9 

6.0 

1.1 
24.8 

9.11 Personnel engaged in research in the human sciences, by department or agency and category, 1973-74 (man-
years) 

Depar tment or agency 

Agriculture 
Bank of Canada 
Central Mortgage and 

Housing Corporation 
Consumer and Corporate 

Affairs 
Economic Council of 

Canada 
Environment 
Indian Affairs and 

Northern Development 
Labour 
Manpower and Immigration 
National Health and 

Welfare 
National Museums of 

Canada 
Public Service Commission 
Statistics Canada 
Urban Affairs 
Others 

Total 

Executive 

_ 
2 

1 

4 

3 

— 
— 4 
1 

2 

1 

— — 2 
13 

33 

Scientific 
and 
professional 

47 
51 

19 

29 

59 
57 

42 
29 
41 

43 

44 
173 
103 
48 

196 

981 

Adminis­
trative 
and foreign 
service 

_ 
1 

17 

7 

7 
9 

3 
10 
21 

2 

10 
14 

7 
3 

43 

154 

Technical 

8 
33 

2 

3 

13 
18 

2 
12 
3 

13 

51 
20 
26 
20 
49 

273 

Adminis­
trative 
support 

19 
8 

35 

18 

45 
30 

5 
14 
30 

26 

49 
84 
63 
12 

113 

551 

Opera­
tional 

_ 

_ 
_ 
_ 
_ 
30 

_ 
_ 
_ 
77 

3 

_ 
_ 11 

121 

Total 

74 
95 

74 

61 

127 
114 

82 
69 
96 

86 

232 
294 
199 
85 

425 

2,113 

9.12 R&D expenditure of Canadian industrial firms, years ended Mar. 31,1965-73 (million dollars) 

Year 

1965 
1966 
1967 
1968 
1969r 
1970 
1971 
1972P 
1973P 

Current expenditure 
In Canada 
Intramural 

236.8 
266.4 
290.6 
305,1 
342,9 
355,2 
370.9 
383.6 
420.5 

Extramural 

12.8 
13.8 
15.1 
16.1 
22.8 
27.1 
30.6 
33.0 
33.4 

Total ' 

239.0 
269.1 
293.9 
308.8 
346.8 
358,7 
373,9 
386,9 
423,8 

Payments 
outside 
Canada 

27.7 
30.8 
34.5 
36.3 
37.4 
45,0 
49,1 
53,8 
54,4 

Total 

266.7 
299.9 
328.4 
345.1 
384.2 
403,7 
423,0 
440,7 
478,2 

Capital 
expendi­
ture 

50,6 
50,7 
43,7 
35.8 
49.0 
48.3 
46.0 
52.9 
50.1 

Total 

317.3 
350.6 
372.1 
380.9 
433.2 
452.0 
469.0 
493.6 
528.6 

*To avoid double counting, certain transfers from one respondent to another have been subtracted from the sum of all Cana­
dian intramural and extramural expenditures. Such transfers would be entered once as intramural and once as extramural. 


