## SCIENTIFIC RESEARCH

Activity and source of funds	Canadian universities	Canadian non-profit institutions	Other performers	Tota
ACTIVITY				
Research Data collection Information Education Operations studies	15.5 0.5 2.7 15.1 0.5	6.4 0.4 1.0 2.2	12.6 2.6 2.9 4.0 5.3	34.5 3.5 6.6 19.1 8.0
Total	34.3	10.0	27.4	71.7
SOURCE OF FUNDS				
Canada Council National Health and Welfare Canadian International Development	17.9 4.5	3.5	3.7 2.0	21.6 10.0
Agency Regional Economic Expansion International Development Research	3.8	0.9	3.6	7.4 0.9
Centre	-	-	6.0	6.0
Central Mortgage and Housing Corporation Other departments and agencies	0.1 8.0	0.9 4.8	0.2 12.0	1.1 24.8

Personnel engaged in research in the human sciences, by department or agency and category, 1973-74 (man-9.11 years)

Department or agency	Executive	Scientific and professional	Adminis- trative and foreign service	Technical	Adminis- trative support	Opera- tional	Total
Agriculture	-	47	-	8	19	-	74
Bank of Canada Central Mortgage and	2	51	1	33	8	-	95
Housing Corporation Consumer and Corporate	1	19	17	2	35	-	74
Affairs Economic Council of	4	29	7	3	18	Ξ.	61
Canada	3	59	7	13	45	~	127
Environment Indian Affairs and	2	57	9	18	30	-	114
Northern Development	-	42	3	2	5	30	82
Labour	4	29	10	12	14	-	69
Manpower and Immigration National Health and	1	29 41	21	3	30	-	96
Welfare National Museums of	2	43	2	13	26	- T	86
Canada	1	44	10	51	49	77	232
Public Service Commission	-	173	14	20	84	3	294
Statistics Canada	-	103	7	26	63	-	199
Urban Affairs	2	48	3	20	12	-	85
Others	13	196	43	49	113	11	425
Total	33	981	154	273	551	121	2,113

9.12 R&D expenditure of Canadian industrial firms, years ended Mar. 31, 1965-73 (million dollars)

Year	Current expend	Capital	Total				
	In Canada		Payments	Total	expendi-		
	Intramural	Extramural	Total	outside Canada		ture	
1965	236.8	12.8	239.0	27.7	266.7	50.6	317.3
1966	266.4	13.8	269.1	30.8	299.9	50.7	350.6
1967	290.6	15.1	293.9	34.5	328.4	43.7	372.1
1968	305.1	16.1	308.8	36.3	345.1	35.8	380.9
1969r	342.9	22.8	346.8	37.4	384.2	49.0	433.2
1970	355.2	27.1	358.7	45.0	403.7	48.3	452.0
1971	370.9	30.6	373.9	49.1	423.0	46.0	469.0
1972P	383.6	33.0	386.9	53.8	440.7	52.9	493.6
1973P	420.5	33.4	423.8	54.4	478.2	50.1	528.6

<sup>4</sup>To avoid double counting, certain transfers from one respondent to another have been subtracted from the sum of all Cana-dian intramural and extramural expenditures. Such transfers would be entered once as intramural and once as extramural.